CITY OF TAUNTON

In Municipal Council ... 20

Ordered, That At a Committee on Finance and Salaries meeting of the

Municipal Council held on January 9, 2024, the Municipal Council voted to implement new provisions from the HERO act which allows under MGL CH 59 §5 Property; exemptions, clause 22 a, b, c, d, e and f to double standard veteran real estate tax exemptions.

> In Municipal Council January 16, 2024 Adopted,

> > Jennifer L. Leger, City Clerk

Presented to the Mayor and approved, January 17, 2024.

Shaunna L. O'Connell, Mayor

A True Copy: Attest:

Jennifer L. Leger, City Clerk

Order Relative to

PROPERTY; EXEMPTIONS, CLAUSE 22 A, B, C, ACCEPTANCE OF MGL CHAPTER 59, § 5,

D, E AND F

Councilman,

CITY OF TAUNTON

IN MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

JENNIFER L. LEGER/CITY CLERK **VOTE, 8 COUNCILORS PRESENT, 8 COUNCILORS VOTING IN** FAVOR. COUNCILOR DOONER WAS ABSENT IN MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, JANUARY 16, 2024, ON A ROLL CALL